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BR Design & Architecture
1 Trans Am Plaza Dr., Suite #120

Oakbrook Terrace, IL  60181

FLOOR PLAN NOTES:
F1.  PROVIDE NEW NON-LOAD BEARING INTERIOR WALL AS SHOWN. SEE
WALL SECTION DETAILS ON A-1.1 FOR FURTHER INFO.
F2.  CONTRACTOR TO EXTEND EXISTING DROPPED FALSE HEADER
ABOVE AS REQUIRED FOR EXTENDED KITCHENETTE LOCATION.
F3.  EXISTING UNISEX RESTROOM. NO WORK.
F4.  PROVIDE NEW HAND SINK, DISHWASHER, AND REFRIGERATOR AT
BREAK AREA LOCATION. TYPICAL ON BOTH FLOORS. PROVIDE ALL
REQUIRED ELECTRIC, PLUMBING, AND FINISHES PER TENANT
REQUIREMENTS. COUNTERTOP HEIGHT TO BE 34" MAX AFF.
F5.  EXISTING MOP ROOM CLOSET TO REMAIN. NO WORK.
F6.  PROVIDE NEW ADA LAVATORY SINK WALL HUNG. SEE PLUMBING
PLANS FOR FURTHER INFO.
F7.  PROVIDE NEW ADA TOILET. SEE PLUMBING PLANS FOR FURTHER
INFO.
F8.  PROVIDE NEW PREHUNG INTERIOR DOOR. SEE DOOR SCHEDULE.
F9. TENANT PROVIDED F URNITURE.
F10. EXISTING EXTERIOR WINDOW UNITS TO REMAIN. PATCH AND
REPAIR ANY CORNER BEADING AT DRYWALL JAMBS. RE-PAINT.
F11. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY WITH TENANT  ON REQUIRED PAINT
COLORS.ALL EXISTING WALL SURFACES SHALL BE REPAIRED, PATCHED,
AND PAINTED WITH TENANT SELECTED COLORS.
F12.  PROVIDE NEW FLOORING AT LOCATIONS SHOWN. SEE ROOM
FINISH SCHEDULE FOR FINISH AND LOCATIONS.
F13. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE NEW 10# TYPE 4A60BC FIRE
EXSTINGUISHER. FINAL LOCATION TO BE DETERMINED BY FIRE
MARSHAL AT TIME OF INSPECTIONS. HAVE UNIT AVAILABLE WITH
PROPER TAGS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE DURING WALK-THRU.
F14.  EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL LOCATIONS- NO WORK.
F15. ALL HATCHED AREAS SIGNIFIES REQUIREMENT TO REMOVE
EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB AND LOWER TO PROVIDE MINIMUM 7'-6"
CLEARANCE FROM FINISHED FLOOR (WITH SELECTED MATERIALS) TO
UNDERSIDE OF FLOOR JOISTS ABOVE. REPLACE WITH MIN 4" CONCRETE
SLAB 3,500 PSI WITH W.W.F REINFORCEMENT OV/ MIN 3" COMPACTED
GRAVEL.CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FLOOR DRAIN IN LOWER FLOOR
AREA- SEE PLUMBING PLANS.
F16. ADJUST EXISTING STAIR IF NECESSARY TO PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
RISER/TREAD AS REQUIRED FOR NEW LOWERED FLOOR AREA.

A-1.0

DOOR NOTES:
1.  VERIFY ALL EXIT DOORS ARE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE BY A
LEVER WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY.
2.  VERIFY ALL DOOR AND HARDWARE SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
STATE OF ILLINOIS ACCESSIBILITY STANDARDS AND ADA
REQUIREMENTS.  REPLACE EXISTING HARDWARE IF REQUIRED TO
COMPLY WITH STATE AND FEDERAL REQUIREMENTS.
3.  REPAINT ALL EXISTING  DOOR AND FRAMES IF NECESSARY.
4. RESTAIN ALL WOOD DOORS IF NECESSARY
5.  EXISTING EXTERIOR ENTRY DOORS TO BE SELF CLOSING AND
TIGHT FITTING.  ADD NEW THRESHOLD AND SWEEPS IF
NECESSARY TO PREVENT ENTRANCE OF INSECTS AND RODENTS.
6.  ALL DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS AND OTHER
OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED BETWEEN 34" AND 48"
A.F.F. THE OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE CAPABLE OF OPERATION
WITH ONE HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING,
TIGHT PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST TO OPERATE. ALL
EXIT DOORS SHALL SWING AND MEET THE MAXIMUM OPENING
FORCES
7. PROVIDE NEW ADA LEVER HARDWARE AND WEATHERSTRIPPING
AT EXTERIOR DOORS WHERE REQUIRED. FIELD VERIFY
FUNCTIONALITY OF DEVICES PRIOR TO BID.

REMARKSHARDWARE
SET

FRAME

MATERIAL DEPTHTYPE

DOOR

TYPE MATERIAL

SIZE

WIDTHMARK HEIGHT

DOOR SCHEDULE

EX

1B99.5" 1WDSC PAINT DOOR/FRAMEWD 4-7 8"36"A

CEILING
HEIGHT

FINISHFINISH MATERIAL

WEST

WALLS

GYP. BD.

MATERIAL

GYP. BD.

MATERIAL FINISH

EAST SOUTH CEILING

FINISHMATERIAL

GYP. BD.

BASE NORTH

SECRETARY

151

152

ROOM
NUMBER ROOM NAME FLOOR

ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE

153

TRAINING ROOM 6 PT

CONFERENCE ROOM

PRINCIPAL OFFICE

RB

COPY/SCAN WORKSTATION

154

RB155

RB

RB

PT PT PT PT

PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.TRAINING ROOM 5

156

PT PTRB

ROOM FINISH NOTES:
1.  ALL INTERIOR WALL FINISHES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN CLASS
II FINISHES AS CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E84
2.  ALL INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
CLASS II MATERIALS PER ASTM E648.  INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES
SHALL COMPLY WITH THE DOC FF-1 "PILL TEST" (CPSC 16 PART
1630). MINIMUM CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF .O4 WATTS/CM³
3.  ALL INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL HAVE A
FLAME AND SMOKE CLASS C RATING
4.  ALL NEW WOOD GRADE DOORS  TO RECIEVE PAINT.
5.  ANY AND ALL REQUIRED FIRE ALARM STROBES OR MOUNTS TO
BE PLACED 80-96" AFF AND AT LEAST 6" FROM CEILING  TO ALLOW
FOR TENANT'S MAXIMIZED USE OF WALL SPACE.

FINISH ABBREVIATIONS:
GYP. BD. = 5 8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM BOARD
WRGB = 58" TYPE 'X' WATER RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD
PT = PAINT FINISH
LVT = VINYL PLANK FLOORING BY EF CONTRACT
CPT = CARPETING BY BOLYU
CT = CERAMIC TILE BY DALTILE OR APPROVED EQUAL
WB = 5 1/2" WOOD BASE PAINTED SEMIGLOSS WHITE
VB = 4" VINYL COVE BASE
CT/PT = CERAMIC TILE UP TO 4'-0" AFF W/ PAINT ABOVE
FRP= FIBER REINFORCED PANELING UP TO 4'-0" AFF

ACC-EXGYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.TRAINING ROOM 7 LVT 102"PT PT PTPTRB

158 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.TRAINING ROOM 4 PT PTRB

159 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.TRAINING ROOM 3 PT PTRB

160 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.TRAINING ROOM 2 PT PTRB

161 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.WORK LAB PT PTRB

162 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.TRAINING ROOM 1 PT PTRB

163 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.MULTIPURPOSE ROOM/
STUDENT LUNCH ROOM

PT PTRB

PTPT PT PTGYP. BD. GYP. BD.GYP. BD.

GYP. BD.

GYP. BD.

GYP. BD.

1B99.5" 1WDSC PAINT DOOR/FRAMEWD 4-7 8"VARIES

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

LVT

LVT

LVT

LVT

LVT

LVT

LVT

LVT

LVT

LVT

LVT

PT GYP. BD.

GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD. PT PT PT PTGYP. BD.

1 3/32" = 1'-0"
FIRST FLOOR PLAN

MULTIPURPOSE ROOM RB

157

PTPT PT PTGYP. BD. GYP. BD.GYP. BD. GYP. BD. ACC-EXLVT

164 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.CONFERENCE ROOM PT PTRB

165

LVT
PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.SPEECH PATHOLOGIST PT PTRBLVT

GYP. BD.

GYP. BD.

LVT RB

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

ACC-EX

GYP. BD.PT PT PTGYP. BD.

GYP. BD.PT PT PTGYP. BD.

0 4' 8' 16' 32'

102"

102"

102"

102"

102"

102"

102"

102"

102"

102"

102"

102"

102"

102"

102"

150

166 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.MEETING ROOM PT PTRBLVT ACC-EX 102"

167 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.RECEPTION AREA PT PTRBLVT ACC-EX 102"

168 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.TRAINING ROOM 9 PT PTRBLVT ACC-EX 102"

169 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.TRAINING ROOM 8 PT PTRBLVT ACC-EX 102"

170 EXISTING EXISTINGEXISTING EXISTINGEXISTINGEXISTINGSOCIAL WORKER EXISTING EXISTINGEXISTINGEXISTING EXISTING 102"

171 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.BREAK ROOM PT PTRBLVT ACC-EX 102"

172 PTNURSES OFFICE 2 PT PTRBLVT ACC-EX 102"

173 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.NURSES OFFICE 1 PT PTRBLVT ACC-EX 102"

174 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.COPY/SCAN WORKSTATION PT PTRBLVT ACC-EX 102"

GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD. PT

175 ELECTRICAL ROOM

176 SERVER ROOM

177 PT GYP. BD.PT GYP. BD.GYP. BD.GYP. BD.HALL PT PTRBLVT ACC-EX 102"

EXISTING EXISTINGEXISTING EXISTINGEXISTINGEXISTING EXISTING EXISTINGEXISTINGEXISTING EXISTING 102"
EXISTING EXISTINGEXISTING EXISTINGEXISTINGEXISTING EXISTING EXISTINGEXISTINGEXISTING EXISTING 102"
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FLUSH MTD. 48" A.F.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

JUNCTION BOX - SIZE AS REQUIRED.

ELECTRIC SYMBOL LEGEND

FLUSH MTD. 18" A.F.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

FLUSH MTD. 18" A.F.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

JB

INDICATES OUTLET TO BE INSTALLED RECESSED INTO FLOOR

 EXISTING 7 DAY 24 HOUR PROGRAMABLE THERMOSTAT

INSTALL. PROVIDE RECESSED CONNECTION PLATE FOR FLUSH TV MOUNT

D

INSTALL 3/4" CONDUIT W/ PULL WIRE, STUB ABOVE CEILING.

T

S

DESCRIPTIONSYMBOL

STANDARD TEL OUTLET - FLUSH MOUNTED. 18"A.F.F.

SINGLE POLE WALL SWITCH - 20A-120V QUIET TYPE,

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ELECT. CONTR. TO FURNISH AND

INDICATES DEDICATED OUTLET DIRECT TO CIRCUIT BREAKER.

WHITE FINISH.

INSTALL 1/2" CONDUIT W/ PULL WIRE, STUB ABOVE CEILING.

ELECTRICAL PANEL-EXISTING 200 AMP SERVICE

20AMP-125V (NEMA 5-15) GROUNDING TYPE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

20AMP-125V (NEMA 5-15) GROUNDING TYPE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

20AMP-125V (NEMA 5-15) GROUNDING TYPE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

20AMP-125V (NEMA 5-15) GROUNDING TYPE QUAD RECEPTACLE
FLUSH MTD. 18" A.F.F. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

LOW VOLTAGE (DUAL DATA, SINGLE VOICE) OUTLET - FLUSH MOUNTED 
 18" AFF UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ELECT. CONTR. TO FURNISH AND

CUSTOM INSTALL. PROVIDE 2" PVC PIPE IN WALL FOR VIDEO/AUDIO

PROVIDE JBOX AND STUB ABOVE CEILING
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BR Design & Architecture
1 Trans Am Plaza Dr., Suite #120

Oakbrook Terrace, IL  60181

E-1.0

ELECTRICAL NOTES:
E1.  PROVIDE STANDARD DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET AT LOCATIONS
SHOWN. INSTALL 16" AFF  UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
E2.  PROVIDE GFI OUTLETS AT BREAK AREA COUNTER SPACE.
E3. PROVIDE OUTLET AND DATA CONNECTION FOR TV MOUNT.
E4. VERIFY EXISTING AND/OR INSTALL NEW GFI OUTLET AT RESTROOM

1 3/32" = 1'-0"
ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN - 1ST FLOOR

0 4' 8' 16' 32'

EMERGENCY
LIGHTING NOTES:
WHERE THERE ARE NO NIGHT LIGHTS,
EMERGENCY LIGHTING IS TO BE
CONNECTED TO THE NEAREST LIGHTING
CIRCUIT SERVING THE NORMAL LIGHTING.
IN AREAS OR LOCATIONS WHERE THE
LIGHTING PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO
UTILIZE NIGHT LIGHTS, AND THE NIGHT
LIGHTS ARE THE NEAREST LIGHTING
CIRCUIT OR ARE LOCATED IN THE SAME
AREA AS THE EMERGENCY LIGHTS, THE
EMERGENCY LIGHTS ARE REQUIRED TO BE
CONNECTED TO THE NIGHT LIGHT CIRCUIT.
REMOTE HEADS ARE NOT ALLOWED.

EXIT SIGNAGE IS TO BE ON ITS OWN
INDIVIDUAL BRANCH CIRCUIT

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"x48"

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"x48"

AutoCAD SHX Text
30"x48"



6V., 8W

NO.

BATTERY TYPE EMERGENCY LIGHT, WALL MOUNTED,
1

1

MANUFACTURERLAMPS
DESCRIPTION

TYPE
SYMBOL

REFLECTED CEILING SYMBOL LEGEND

24 WATT, 120V. INPUT
90 MINUTE OPERATION, 2 8W TUNGSTEN FLOOD HEADS,EM FLOODS

2.4W L.E.D.

90 MINUTE EMERGENCY BATTERY, 120V. INPUT
EMERGENCY/EXIT SIGN - RED LED LIGHTING

3 12W LED
120V/ TYPICAL SATIN BRASS SEMI-FLUSH FIXTURE QUIZOL LIGHTING

COLLECTION

1 10W LED
120V/ SURFACE MOUNTED FIXTURE- PROVIDE LUTRON DIVA KICHLER

52098BKDV-10P DIMMER .01-100%

PROVIDE LUTRON DIVA DV-10P DIMMER .01-100% 
LRY1720Y

CREE
CR6-800L-27K-12-E26

TYPICAL 6" RECESSED CAN LIGHT
PROVIDE LUTRON DIVA DV-10P DIMMER .01-100% 1 12W LED

120V/

ECONOLIGHT
E-XYC21106W

E-XM2RB2W
ECONOLIGHT

ECONOLIGHT
E-XE1RBA (SINGLEFACE)
E-XE2RBA (DOUBLEFACE)

90 MINUTE EMERGENCY BATTERY, 120V. INPUT
FLOODS

1W L.E.D./2
6V, 8W

EMERGENCY/EXIT COMBO, TWIN FLOOD HEADS.

D
W

DRYWASH
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BR Design & Architecture
1 Trans Am Plaza Dr., Suite #120

Oakbrook Terrace, IL  60181

E-1.1

EMERGENCY
LIGHTING NOTES:
WHERE THERE ARE NO NIGHT LIGHTS,
EMERGENCY LIGHTING IS TO BE
CONNECTED TO THE NEAREST LIGHTING
CIRCUIT SERVING THE NORMAL LIGHTING.
IN AREAS OR LOCATIONS WHERE THE
LIGHTING PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO
UTILIZE NIGHT LIGHTS, AND THE NIGHT
LIGHTS ARE THE NEAREST LIGHTING
CIRCUIT OR ARE LOCATED IN THE SAME
AREA AS THE EMERGENCY LIGHTS, THE
EMERGENCY LIGHTS ARE REQUIRED TO BE
CONNECTED TO THE NIGHT LIGHT CIRCUIT.
REMOTE HEADS ARE NOT ALLOWED.

EXIT SIGNAGE IS TO BE ON ITS OWN
INDIVIDUAL BRANCH CIRCUIT

ELECTRICAL NOTES:
E1.   VERIFY AND/OR INSTALL EM LIGHTING WITHIN RESTROOMS,
CONFERENCE ROOMS, AND WITHIN GENERAL OFFICE AREAS TO
PROVIDE A SAFE PATH OF EGRESS TO EXIT DOORS.
E2.  GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FURNISH AND INSTALL OCCUPANCY
SENSORS AT ALL TOILET ROOMS, OFFICES, STORAGE/UTILITY CLOSETS
SHOWN.
E3.  RECESSED CAN LIGHTING. INSTALL FLUSH TO EXISTING CEILING AND
OR FLOOR JOISTS.  GC TO FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL LIGHTING,
SWITCHING, EM LIGHTING AND APPROPRIATE MATERIALS FOR INSTALL.
E4. VERIFY AND/OR PROVIDE EXTERIOR EM LIGHT AT FRONT AND BACK
EXIT DISCHARGE POINTS.

1 3/32" = 1'-0"
ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN - 1ST FLOOR
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